

PACKAGING COMPLIANCE DECLARATION (PPWR)

Small PP bags · Regulation (EU) 2025/40 · Version 1.0 · Issued: 03.08.2026 · Valid until superseded

We, SEEDVAL SRL, CUI R047792802, with registered office in Galați county, Galați municipality, str. Constantin Brâncoveanu nr. 5, Romania, are a trading company supplying sunflower seeds, sunflower kernels, flax seeds, chickpeas and sorghum, as well as other agricultural commodities, to food and feed manufacturers across Europe. By this declaration we confirm that the packaging described below, used for the delivery of our products, complies with Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR) and with the applicable EU food-contact legislation.

1. SCOPE

This is a standing declaration: it applies to all deliveries while it is in force and is reissued when the packaging construction, the supply base or the applicable requirements change. Lot-specific characteristics are certified per delivery in the Certificate of Quality and the Declaration of Quality and Conformity.

2. PACKAGING COVERED

Packaging type

Small PP bags

Construction

Woven polypropylene (PP) fabric bags; polyethylene (PE) inner liner where specified.

3. DECLARATION

Regulation	Parameter	Limit	Declaration
Reg. (EU) 2025/40, art. 5	Substances of concern	not intentionally added above 0,1% w/w	Compliant
Reg. (EU) 2025/40, art. 5(4)	Heavy metals (Pb + Cd + Hg + Cr VI)	max. 100 mg/kg	Compliant
Reg. (EU) 2025/40, art. 5(5), from 12.08.2026	PFAS	max. 25 ppb per targeted PFAS; 250 ppb sum; 50 ppm total (polymeric incl.), as total fluorine	Compliant
Reg. (EC) 1935/2004 · Reg. (EU) 10/2011 · Reg. (EC) 2023/2006 (GMP)	Food contact	within the legal limits under intended conditions of use	Compliant
Reg. (EC) 1907/2006 (REACH)	SVHC	max. 0,1% w/w in the finished packaging	Compliant
Reg. (EU) 2025/40, art. 6	Recyclability	mono-material woven PP, without non-functional layers or coatings	Compliant
Reg. (EU) 2025/40, art. 7(1)(d)	Recycled content (PCR)	min. 35% from 01.01.2030	On track for 2030
Reg. (EU) 2025/40	Packaging minimisation	minimum weight and volume necessary	Compliant
ISPM 15	Wooden pallets, where used	heat treatment (HT) and ISPM 15 marking	Compliant

4. BASIS OF THIS DECLARATION

This declaration is based on the EU declarations of conformity, material declarations and accredited laboratory test reports issued by our packaging manufacturers and suppliers, held in SEEDVAL's technical file and available to customers and competent authorities on request; the supporting documentation is not attached to, and does not need to accompany, individual deliveries.

Issued by: Department of Quality Management

Responsible: Alexandra S. Date: 03.08.2026 Signature: _____

